Microchip Technology - A40MX02-1PL44I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

DS2316 Datasheet Revision 15.0 2
40MX and 42MX FPGA Families
2.3 Ordering Information
The following figure shows ordering information.All the following tables show plastic and ceramic device
resources, temperature and speed grade offerings.
Figure 1 • Ordering Information
_
Part Number
Speed Grade
Package Type
Package Lead Count
Lead-Free Packaging
Blank = Standard Packaging
G = RoHS Compliant Packaging
Blank = Commercial (0 to +70°C)
Application (Temperature Range)
PL = Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CQ =Ceramic Quad Flat Pack
BG = Plastic Ball Grid Array
VQ = Very Thin (1.0 mm) Quad Flat Pack
TQ = Thin (1.4 mm) Quad Flat Pack
PQ = Plastic Quad Flat Pack
Blank = Standard Speed
–1 = Approximately 15% Faster than Standard
–2 = Approximately 25% Faster than Standard
–3 = Approximately 35% Faster than Standard
–F = Approximately 40% Slower than Standard
A40MX02  = 3,000 System Gates
A40MX04  = 6,000 System Gates
A42MX09  = 14,000 System Gates
A42MX16  = 24,000 System Gates
A42MX24  = 36,000 System Gates
A42MX36  = 54,000 System Gates
A42MX16 1 PQ 100G ES
I = Industrial (–40 to +85°C)
M = Military (–55 to +125°C)
B = MIL-STD-883
PG =Ceramic Pin Grid Array
A = Automotive (–40 to +125°C)
DS2316 Datasheet Revision 15.0 3
40MX and 42MX FPGAs
Figure 4 • 42MX S-Module Implementation
A42MX24 and A42MX36 devices contain D-modules, which are arranged around the periphery of the
device. D-modules contain wide-decode circuitry, providing a fast, wide-input AND function similar to that
found in CPLD architectures (Figure 5, page 9). The D-module allows A42MX24 and A42MX36 devices
to perform wide-decode functions at speeds comparable to CPLDs and PALs. The output of the
D-module has a programmable inverter for active HIGH or LOW assertion. The D-module output is
hardwired to an output pin, and can also be fed back into the array to be incorporated into other logic.
3.2.2 Dual-Port SRAM Modules
The A42MX36 device contains dual-port SRAM modules that have been optimized for synchronous or
asynchronous applications. The SRAM modules are arranged in 256-bit blocks that can be configured as